3/28/22, 1:01 PM JEAN MÜLLER - SL00-3x3/185/KU00
Type:
Product Lifecycle:
Size:
Rated operating voltage Ue:
Rated operating current Ie:
Conv. free air thermal current with fuse-links Ith:

Mechanical endurance (total switching cycles):
Material properties:
Type designation: SL00-3x3/185/KU00
Article number: L5066002
Images
(Illustration similar)
Description
according to EN60947-3, size NH00 - 160A
3pole switchable
for mounting on 3pole busbar system with 185mm centre-to-centre distance
with steel frame clamp type
KU00, max. clamping range: 10 - 95mm²
Features
SL00-3x3/185/KU00
Active product
NH00
690 V
160 A
160 A
210 A
50 - 60 Hz
800 V
23 W
14.7 W
690V - 160A - AC-22B
500V - 160A - AC-23B
400V - 160A - AC-23B
8 kV
120 (AC 500V) kA
12 W
-25 up to +70 (Attention derating of rated current required) °C
Dependent manual operation
2000 m
3
III
user-defined
200
1,600
Unterteil:
Temperaturbeständigkeit bis 200°C
Selbsverlöschend nach UL94
Kriechstromfestigkeit CTI 600
Seitenwände, Schutzabdeckungen, Schaltdeckel:
Temperaturbeständigkeit bis 125°C
Selbsverlöschend nach UL94
Kriechstromfestigkeit CTI 400
3/28/22, 1:01 PM JEAN MÜLLER - SL00-3x3/185/KU00
Degree of protection:
Applicable for fuse-links:
Cable terminal:
Busbar distance:
Poles:
Current measurement:
Fuse monitoring:
ETIM - Code:
Sicherungsaufnahmekontakte:
E-Cu, versilbert, fremdbefedert
Ableitschienen:
E-Cu, verzinnt
IP2x
NH000, NH00
U box terminal KU00: 10-95mm² (round) / 50-95mm² (sector)
185 mm
3
false